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635000 Tune-up limit
(@Bm) e

32 Tuneuplimit  MPR

3470.01 3499.98 3529.98 (dBm) (dB)
Tune-uplimit  MPR

(dBm) (4B)
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Part27Q_n77(HPUE)_Ant 6

Power. Power. Fuwnr
Modulation ~ R8 RB Offset Low
ch.! Tune-uplimit  MPR

Channel (dBm) (dB)

2560AM

Channel 633666 Tunewplimit  MPR
Frequency ( 340008 350490 (dBm) (68)
Qapsk m-u-
Ghannel 634000  Tunewplimit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) 510 (d8m) (@8)
Channel Tuneuplimit  MPR
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Ghannel
Frequency (MHz)
Channel 631668 %2 635000 Tunewplimit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) 3475.02 3499. 3525 (dBm) (dB)
Qapsk 1 _“
Ghannel 63134 6 2 Tunewplimit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) 3470.01 9.98 (dBm) (dB)
Ghannel 631000
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Ghannel
Frequency (MHz)
Channel 630500 63 636166 Tune-up limit
Frequency (MFz) 3575 349998 354249 (dBm)
Qapsk 1 “
Ghannel Tune-p limit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) 3455 3499 (@Bm) (@B)
apsk 1

Part270_n77_Ant 6

Power Power Power
odulation ~ RBSize B Offset Middle High
z Ch.IFreq. Ch./Freq. Tune-uplmit
= (@8m)
Channel 00 00
Frequency (MHz)
PU2 BPSK 1
PU2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

Channel
Froquency (MHz)
apsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz) 374001 3840 3939.99 (dBm)

apsk 1 | 50 [ 25 | mor | 200 | o0 |
Channel stoom 656000 663000  Tonoupim
Frequency (MHz) W

apsk i

Channel 2 Tune-up limit
Frequency (MHz) 3840 3949.98 (dBm)
apPsk 1
Channel 64832 656000 663666  Tune-up limit
Frequency (MHz) 01 54.99 (dBm)
apsk ' mmmm
Channel 8000
Frequency (MHz) 3720 3840
apPsk 1
Ghannel
Froquency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz) 37 39699 (dBm)
apsk 1 | 20 | 2ee | 2257 | 20 | o0 ]
Ghannel 647168 656000 664832  Tune-up lmit
Frequency (MHz) 370752 se7248  (dBm)
apsk 1
Channel 6 000 Tune-up limit
Frequency (MHz) " 38 (@8m,
QPsK 1

Part270_n77(HPUE)_Ant 6

Power Power Power

Modulation ~ RBSize  RB Offset Middle. g
ch Ch./Freq. C Tune-uplimit  MPR
(dB)

Channel 65600
Frequency (MHz)
PI2 BPSK 1
PI2 BPSK 1
PI2 B!
P

PU2 B
PU2BPSK
PU2BPSK
apsk
apsk
apsk
apsk
apsk
apsk
apsk
160AN
640AM
2560AM
Ghannel o 656 B =
Froquency (MHz) (E=m) B)
Qapsk 1 “
Channel 6 662666  Tuno-plimit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) (dBm) (dB)
Ghannel 649000 656000 ol stee e
Froquency (MHz) 3735 3945 (@Bm) 8)
2563 “
648668 65600 Tune-uplimit  MPR
373002 3840 394008 (dBm) (@8)
[“oso0 | om0 | mse | o | oo |
Ghannel 648334 ) e s
Frequency (MHz) 372501 3840 395490 (dBm) B)
Qapsk 1 “
Channel 801 0 Tuneuplimit  MPR
Frequent 3960 (dBm) (dB)
Ghannel 20 e s
Frequency (MHz) 3715, a8 (9Bm) 8)
Qapsk 1 “
Channel 656000 54666 Tune-uplimit  MPR
Frequency (1 3840 (@8m) )
Ghannel 647168 656000 664 B =
Frequency (MHz) 3707.52 (f=m) )
Qapsk 1 m“
Channel 665000  Tune-plimit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) 3705 E 5 (@8m) (@B)
apsk 1
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Part27Q_n78_Ant 4

Power Power. Power.
Modulation  R8 RB Offset Low _tigh
ch.! Tune-uplimit  MPR

Channel (dBm) (dB)

Channel 633666 Tune-up imit
Frequency ( 3504.99

634000 Tune-uplimit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) 3499.98 3510 (dBm) (dB)

aPsk 1
Channel

Frequency (MHz)

3480 3499.98 3! m
m-
Frequency (MHz) 3475.02 34999 3525 (@Bm) @)
—mm
—m-
Frequency (MHz)

3460.02 (a
m-
Ghannel 630500 63 636166 Tune-up limit
Frequency (MFz) 3575 349998 354249 (dBm)
m-u-
630334 Tune-p limit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) 3455.01 3499 (9Bm) (dB)
apsk 1

BW [A

Part27Q_n78(HPUE)_Ant 4

Power Power Power
odulaton ~ RBSize  RBOffset  Low Middle High
Ch.IFreq.  ChIFreq. Ch/Freq. Toneuplimit
= (@Bm)
Channel
Frequency (MHz) 3499.98

PU2 BPSK 1
PU2 BPSK

PSK

P
PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

Channel 633000 633332 633666  Tune-uplimit
Frequency (MHz) 3495 3499.9 (dBm)

apsk ! -!_

Channel e 000 Tune-up lmit
Frequency (MHz) o002 | 349998 3510 (@Bm)

sk 1 ST 7 70 T T
Channel 632334 32 Tune-up limit
) 1485.01 1499.98 (dBm)
sk 1 -m
Frequency (MHz) 3480 3499.98 3519.9¢ (@Bm
sk 1 I T N T
Frequency (MHz) 3475.02 3499.9¢ (df
sk 1 -am-m
Frequency (MHz) 001 | wess | aswes | (Bm)
sk 1 | oo | o0 | 20 | 00 |
Frequency (MHz) n)
I B
Frequency (MHz) 3460.02 3499.98 3540 (dBm
sk 1 SR 7 T T T
Frequency (MHz) 34575 3499.9 542,49 (dBm)
wsc S 70 T T
Frequency (MHz) Ms501 | wess | abddes | (Bm)
= T

Modulation ~ RB Size

hannel
Frequency (MHz)

PI2 BPSK 1

PI2 BPSK

PI2 Bl

Pl

PI2 B!

PI2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
aPsk
aPsk
apsK
aPsk
aPsk
aPsk
apsK
16QAW
64QAM
2560AM

Channel

Frequency (M
aPsk
Channel
Frequency (MHz)

Frequen
aPsk

Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1

hannel
Frequency (M
aPsk

Channel

Frequency (M
QPsK

Part270_n78_Ant 4

Power Power Power
RB Offset Middle. Hig
ch Ch./Freq.  Ch./Freq. Tune-uplimit
65000

650332  Tuneuplimit  MPR
3754.98 = )
650666  Tune-uplimit  MPR
3 (dB)
22.83 _22 % _22 94 | 240 | “
1000 Tune- ol G
3765

-m-
3725.01 3750 3774.99 “’E"" B)
mmm
80¢ 65000 2000 Tune-wplimit  MPR

Z0 ! B
-m-
3715. 3750 3784.98 “’E"" B)
Py m-m-
e e e

647168 650000 652832 Tune-uplimit  MPR
(

(d8)
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Part270_n78(HPUE)_Ant 4

Power. Power. Power.
BW [MHz]  Modulation ~ RB RB Offset Low [ High
ch Ch./Freq Tuneuplimit  MPR

Channel (dBm) (dB)

Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequen
apPsk
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequen
apPsK
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPSK 1

[ zsss | zse | o | 20 | o0 |

649334
3740.01

649000
3735

730,02

648334
3725.01

| 258 [ 2586 1 2502 | 270 | o0 ]

648000

=
m-

3715.0:

| 2500 [ 2588 1 25905 | 270 | 00 ]

647334
710,01

647168

“

647000

650000
3750

650000

650000

3750

650000
3750

650000
3750

650000

650000

3750

650000

650000

3750

650000

650:
3754.98

650666

651000
3765

65
3774.99

652000

3784.98

652666
.99

652832
3792.48

653000

Tune-up limit
(dBm

Tune-up limit

(d
Tune-up limit
(dBi

Tune-up limit

Tune-up limit

(dBm

Tune-up limit

(d

Tune-up limit
(dBm

Tune-up limit

(d

Tune-up limit
(dBm

Tune-up limit

(d

MPR
dB)

MPR
(d8)

MPR
dB)

MPR
(d8)

MPR
dB)

MPR
(d8)

MPR
B)

MPR
(d8)

MPR
dB)

MPR
(d8)

BW [MHz]

fodulation  RB Size

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

Part27Q_n78_Ant 6

Po Power Power
RB Offset Middle High
g Ch./Freq.  Ch./Freq, Tune-uplimit
(@Bm)

3499.98

Part27Q_n78(HPUE)_Ant 6

Power  Power  Power
Modulaon ~ RBSize  RBOffset  Low Middle )
Ch./Freq. ~ Ch.!Freq. Tuneuplimit  MPR
annel (¢Bm) (@B)

Frequency (i 3490.98

PU2 BPSK

1

PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
apsk
apPsK
apsk
apPsk
apsk
apPsK
apsk
160AM
640AM
6QA
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1

633000 3 633666 e
3495 04.9

3490.02 3499.98 3510 H’Bm‘
I I 7 R T

6323: 634332 Tune-L up limit
499.98 14.98 (dBm
-m-m-m
m

3475.02 3499.98 (dBm
I T T T

3470.01 3499.98 3529.98 (dBm)

| ot | 20 | 200 | 00|

635666 Tune-up limit
m)

3460.02 3499.98 3540 (dBm) (dB)

T T P T T
630500 633332 636166 Tunes D Timit

I T T T T
630334 633332 2 [Tune-up limit

3455.01 3499.98 3544.98 (dBm)

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK
apPsK
aPsk
aPsK
aPsk
apPsK
aPsk

160Al
64QAM
2560AM
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
1
annel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
1
annel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
annel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MH2)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1

Tune-up limit

3405 340 (dBm) )

90
“

632668 634000  Tune-uplimit  MPR
3490.02 (dBm) (@)

e
3485.01 3514.9: (dBm) B)

632000 34666 Tune-uplimit  MPR
3480 349998 3519.99 (dBm) (d8)

SR T T T T
—-m-
3470.01 3499.98 9.98 \ﬂBmi (d 5\
SN T T T T

0668 36000 Tune-wp limit  MPR
28002 _3A% 3 (EE) (B
-m-
630500 6 636166  Tunewplimit  MPR
w575 3409, si2d49  (dBm) (98)
| 2573 | 2574 ] 2582 | 270 | 00 |
630334 633332 63632 Tunewplimit  MPR
501 349098 354498 (4Bm) (@B)
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tHz]

Modulation ~ RB Size

Channel
Frequency (MHz)

PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK

640AM
6OAN

1

Channel

Frequenc,
QPsk

(MHz)
1

Channel
Frequency (MHz)

apsk

1

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

QPsK

Channel
Frequency (MHz)

apsk

1

Channel

Frequenc,
QPsK

(MHz)
1

Channel
Frequency (MHz)

apsk

1

Channel

Frequenc,

(MHz)

QPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)

QPSK

1

Part270_n78_Ant 6

Power Power Power
RB Offset Low Middle
Ch./Freq.  Ch./Freq Tune-up limit
T (Bm)

649668 650000 650332  Tune-up limit

3740.01 3750

649000 650000 651000 Tune-uplimit  MPR
m) (@8)

Tune-up limit
373002 3750 3769.98 (dBm) (dB)
[z | 2w | 2 | a0 | o0 |
6483 CS000T I IS TCCT M Tl e

(98m) (
m-m
48000 0000 00 Tune-up limit
3720 3750 3780 (@Bm) P
S T T T T
EX 650000 e
02 (
m-m
647334 6 Tunewplmit  MPR
371001 3 dBm) (@8)
| 22 | 2:0 |00 ]

Tune-uplimit MPR
(@Bm) (@8)

Part270_n78(HPUE)_Ant 6

wer Power
BW [MH: 2 ReOmer | Low h
Ch./Freq. G Tune-up limit
(8m)

649668 650000 650332  Tunewplimit  MPR
3745.02 3750 3754.98 (dBm) (dB)

| st [ 2573 1 2581 | zro | o0 |

649334 650000 650666  Tune-uplimit  MPR
m-
-a-
m-
3725.01 3750 3774.99 “’E"" (dB)
TN T 70 N T
m-
3715.0: 3750 3784.98 “’E"" (dB)
7 I 2 N T
2 5
m-
3707.52 3750 3792.48 (dBm) (dB)
TN T T N T

Report No. : FA45061

Page:18/54



Appendix E Report No. : FA45061
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Power Mode for DSI 1

n2_Ant1

Power Power Power
fodulation ~ RBSize  RB Offset L Middle High
Ch./Frea. Ch./Frea. Ch./Frea
Channel 372000 376000 380000 (@Bm)
Frequency (MHz) 18 1880 1900
PI2 BPSK 1
PI2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
apsk
QPsK
apsk
QPsK
apsk
aPsK
apsk
160AM

Power Power Power

BW [MHzl Modulaion ~ RBSize  RBOffset L Middie
@ Ch./Frea Tune-up limit  MPR

o 141700 (dBm) (48)

v

BW [MHz]  Modulation ~ RB'S Middle. High
@ Ch. I Frea Tun&;nhmw MPR
(

Tune-up limit
Channel 3 167800 (€5

Channel
Frequency (MHz) 7085
BPSK
BPSK

Frequency
PI2BPSK

PI2 BPSK
apsk

160AM
640AM
256QAM

256QA!

Tune-up limit

8 83 (0B
0.

6 167300 168300  Tune-up limit MPR

Channel E 76000 Tune-up limit
[t

Channel 142200 Tune-up limit
Bm

Frequency (MHz) E 7.5 71 «
Frequency (MH: 7015 7075 5 (dBm|

QPSK

Frequency (MHz) 18575 1880

o
apsk 1 1880 | a0 | te718 | 1e4 | o0 |

Channel 371000 376000 381000  Tunewplimit  MPR

Frequency (MHz) 1855 1880 1905 (dBm) (dB)
apsk ' |_e7s [ teso ] a78 | 94 [ 00 ]
Channel 370500 376000 381500  Tunowplimit  MPR
Frequency (MHz) 16525 1880 ; 3Bm)

apsk i

Page:19/54



EEGETON LAS.

Appendix E

Report No. : FA45061

BW [MHzl  Modulation ~ RB

Channel
Frequency (MHz)
PI2 BPSK
PI2BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PI2BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PI2BPSK
PI2 BPSK
aPsK
aPsK
apPsK
aPsK

Channel
Frequency (MH2)
QPsK 1

n14_Ant 1

Power Power Po
RB Offset Low Middle High

Gh./Frea. Ch./Frea. Ch./Freq Tune-plimit — MPR

158600 (@Bm) )

158100 158600 159100  Tune-uplimit  MPR
795.5

793 (d8)

BW [MHz]

fodulation  RB Size

Channel
Frequency (MHz)
PI2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
aPsK
QPsK
aPsK
QPsk
aPsK
QPsk
aPsK
16QAM
640AM
256QAM
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPSK 1

Power Power Power
RB Offset Low Middle
@ G h./Freq. Tune-uplimit  MPR

IFrea 0 C
374000 376500 379000 (dBm)
1870

Tune-up limit

373000 376500 380000
1900

1865 18825
| teor 1008 1 oot [ te4 1 00 |
72500 376500

380500 Tune-up limit
18825 5 i)

372000 376500 381000  Tuneuplimit  MPR
18825 190 (9Bm) (@8)

1860
| _teso [ o0t 1 oot [ te4 1 00 |
art 6500 E

500 81500 Tune-up limit
18825 19075 m)
19.4
371000 376500 382000 Tune-up limit
18825 (Bm)

1855 1910 (
| _tess [ o0 1 tese [ te4 1 00 |
370500 00 500

Tune-up limit
m,

18825 )

Power Power
Modulation ~ RBSize  RB Offset Low High
Ch. I Frea Frea
Channel 4
Frequency (MHz)

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

Tune-up limit  MPR
(dBm) (dB)

annel 462500
Frequency (i 5 23125
QPsK

Tune-up limit
(dBm)
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dulation  RB Size

Channel
Frequency (MHz)

PI2 BPSK

PU2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PU2 BPSK

PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
apsk
QPsK

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

apsk 1
Channel

Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPSK 1

n66_Ant 1

Power | Po Power
RB Offsot Middle High
Ch./Frea. Ch./Frea. Ch./Freq. Tune-up limit
346000 349000 352000 (dBm)
1745 1760

Power  Power | Power
lodulation RB Size RB Offset Low Middle High
Ch.IFrea. Ch./Frea. Ch./Frea. Tune-uplimit
Channel 340500 (dBm)
Frequency (MiHz) 17025
P2 BPSK i
P2 BPSK 1
Pl2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK

aPsK
QPsK
apsk

QPsK

aPsK

QPsK
apsk

16QAM

640AM

Tune-up limit

17 145 vees  (@m)

345000 349000 353000 Tune-up limit
(Bm)

Tune-up limit
1 1745 1767.5 (dBm)
344000 349000 354000 Tune-up limit

(Bm)

256QAM

MPR Channel 3 Tune-up imit

®) Frequency (MHz) 17025 : (@B,

apsk 1

= Channel 330 340500 341500  Tune-uplimit

(eB) Frequency (MHz) 17025 17075 (dBm)
apsk '

172 1745 1770
| teso [ 1906 1 teee [ 200 1 00 |
500 349000 500

Tune-up limit
17175 1745 17725 (dBm)

343000 349000 355000 Tune-up limit
1715 (Bm)

MPR
(dB)

Tune-up limit
(dBm)

Modulation ~ RB Size

Channel
Frequency (MHz)

aPsk
aPsk
aPsk
16QAM

Frequen
aPsk
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (M
QPsK

Power

RB Offset Low
Ch. /Frea

134600

Tune-up limit  MPR
(dBm) (dB)

0.5 680.5 690.5 1B (dB)
[ 220 | mm | 2o | oo |

136100 139100 Tune-wplimit  MPR
5 B (d8)
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BW [MHz]

Modulation ~ R8

Channel
Frequency (MHz)
PI2BPSK
PU2BPSK
PI2BPSK
PI2BPSK
PI2BPSK
PU2BPSK
PI2BPSK
apPsK
aPsK
apPsk
apPsK
aPsK
aPsK
apPsK
160AM
6401
2560A1
Channel
Froquency (
apPsK
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsK 1
Channel
Frequen
QPSK

n38_Ant 2

Power. Power. Power.

RB Offset Low
ch. Tune-uplimit  MPR
518004 (dBm) (dB)

mm
2582.52 2607.48 (dBm) nB\

m

mm
2612.49 mEm) nB\

m
519000 Tune-up limit MPR

(dBm) (dB)

BW [MHz]

fodulation  RB Size

Channel
Frequency (MHz)
PU2 BPSK 1
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
PI2 BPSK
PU2 BPSK
apsk
apPsK
apsk
apPsk
apsk
apPsK

160AM
640AM
6QA
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1

FCC_n41_Ant 2

Po, Power
RB Offset Middle
o Ch./Freq
518508
54601 2592

Power

High
Ch./Freq
0

Tune-up limit
(Bm)

508200 518598
2541 2502,

Il!ﬁllllﬁﬁllIIHHEIIIIZIIIIIIEII

507204 518508
536,02 2592

2!
[ o [ o | ww | w0 | oo |

506202 518598
2502.99

o1
llﬁﬂ!lIIHEIIIEHEIIIEEIIIIEII

00 518508
2526 259

2.
[ oz [ o | ws | w0 | oo |

504204 518598

528996

908

2649.99

531000

996

2659.98

532998

Tune-up limit
(4Bm)

Tune-up limit
L]
(dBm
Tune-up limit
m)

L]
(dBm

PR

Il!ﬂllllEﬁllllEﬁllllE!lllllﬂll

2516.01

502200
511
l‘ﬁﬁll

50
2511

500700
25035

IIMHHIIIllﬂ!ﬂ!llllﬁHiIIIIIEHEIIIIIIE!III

500202
250101

518508
2592

518598
502.

518508
2592

518598
2502,

518508
2592

1000
2670

534996

536496

L
(dBm;

L]

Tune-up limit

PR

(d8)

llﬁﬁﬁllIIIEH@IIIIIEHEIIIIIIE!III

FCC_n41(HPUE)_Ant 2

Modulation ~ RB Size

annel
Frequency (i

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK

PI2 BPSK
apsk

Channel
Frequency (MH2)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsk 1
Channel

Frequency (MHz)
1

annel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
1
annel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
apsk 1
annel
Frequency (MHz)
aPsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MH2)
apsk 1
Channel
Frequency (MHz)
QPsK 1

Power  Power  Power
Low ddle
Ch.IFrea.  Ch./Frea.

Tune-up limit
(dBm)

MPR
(@B)

31000
2502.99 2655

IIHIZIIllﬂﬁﬂlIIHIﬂIIIIZEIIIIIEII

2650.98

504204 518508 998
252102 259299 266499

Ilﬁ!ﬂllIlﬁﬁllIlﬁﬁﬂllll!llllll!ll

Tune-up limit
)

Tune-up limit
(dBm)

Tune-up limit
(dBm)

Pz
B)

MPR
(d8)

Pz
B)

534000  Tunewplimit  MPR
70 )

MPR
(dBm) (d8)
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BW [MHz]

fodulation  RB Size
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